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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NYSPHSAA: 1:43.21 N 2016 Long Beach (8)

K.Romano, M.Aroesty, C.Farrell, J.Cash

Section 2: 1:47.11 S 2013 Shenendehowa

J Samson, S Zhang, S Schwarz, J Lucius

Shen Pool: 1:47.11 P 11/9/2013 ShenShenendehowa

J Samson, S Zhang, S Schwarz, J Lucus

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    Bethlehem 1:46.12 S  1:49.421

1) Sydney Sorbello SR 2) Ella Kaback JR 3) Madeline Ferreira SO 4) Megan Novak JR

    Burnt Hills-Scotia 1:48.68  1:49.222
1) Ally Frame SO 2) Tia Jack 8 3) Sophie Swain SR 4) Kaci Owens SO

    Shenendehowa 1:48.75  1:50.613
1) Alice Han JR 2) Alison Sposili JR 3) Shannon Waryncia JR 4) Norah Wilson JR

    Niskayuna 1:51.53  1:52.144
1) Nina Chicatelli SR 2) Emma Edwards JR 3) Demetra Bobarakis SR 4) Rebekah Eckman SR

    Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:51.95  1:52.775
1) Rachel Lai SO 2) Kasey Keaney SR 3) Brooke Sommo SO 4) Elizabeth Lashway JR

    Shaker 1:53.76  1:53.176
1) Lily DeBellis SO 2) Emily Yu SR 3) Amber Crain JR 4) Isabelle Rowley SO

    Albany Academy 1:53.87  1:53.537
1) Mea Amedio FR 2) Megan Plante SO 3) Claire Gerdeman JR 4) Sydney Steinhardt SR

    Schenectady-Colonie 1:53.90  1:54.768
1) Madeline Norton SO 2) Emma Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO 3) Alexis Gibson 8 4) Olivia McLeron SR

B - Final
    Saratoga Springs 1:57.95  1:58.939

1) Emma Kelly SR 2) Min-syun Chen FR 3) Rachel Nacheman JR 4) Julie Nickel FR

    Troy 2:03.20  2:03.5210
1) Amelia Kulzer SO 2) Maeve McDermott FR 3) Mikaleigh Hughes FR 4) Greta Zampier JR

    Ballston Spa DQ  2:09.72---
1) Alexandria Miller JR 2) Emma McCarthy SR 3) Emma Momrow JR 4) Anna Harmon SO

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

NYSPHSAA: 1:43.21 N 2016 Long Beach (8)

K.Romano, M.Aroesty, C.Farrell, J.Cash

Section 2: 1:47.11 S 2013 Shenendehowa

J Samson, S Zhang, S Schwarz, J Lucius

Shen Pool: 1:47.11 P 11/9/2013 ShenShenendehowa

J Samson, S Zhang, S Schwarz, J Lucus

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Burnt Hills-Scotia 1:49.22 q  1

1) Ally Frame SO 2) Tia Jack 8 3) Sophie Swain SR 4) Kaci Owens SO

    Bethlehem 1:49.42 q  2
1) Sydney Sorbello SR 2) Ella Kaback JR 3) Madeline Ferreira SO 4) Rebecca Baldwin SR

    Shenendehowa 1:50.61 q  3
1) Grace Thomas SR 2) Alison Sposili JR 3) Mackenzie Cerny 4) Norah Wilson JR

    Niskayuna 1:52.14 q  4
1) Nina Chicatelli SR 2) Rebekah Eckman SR 3) Demetra Bobarakis SR 4) Alise Hale JR

    Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:52.77 q  5
1) Rachel Lai SO 2) Kasey Keaney SR 3) Brooke Sommo SO 4) Elizabeth Lashway JR
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Shaker 1:53.17 q  6
1) Lily DeBellis SO 2) Emily Yu SR 3) Amber Crain JR 4) Isabelle Rowley SO

    Albany Academy 1:53.53 q  7
1) Mea Amedio FR 2) Megan Plante SO 3) Claire Gerdeman JR 4) Sydney Steinhardt SR

    Schenectady-Colonie 1:54.76 q  8
1) Madeline Norton SO 2) Emma Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO 3) Alexis Gibson 8 4) Olivia McLeron SR

    Saratoga Springs 1:58.93 q  9
1) Emma Kelly SR 2) Min-syun Chen FR 3) Rachel Nacheman JR 4) Vania Sih JR

    Troy 2:03.52 q  10
1) Amelia Kulzer SO 2) Maeve McDermott FR 3) Mikaleigh Hughes FR 4) Greta Zampier JR

    Ballston Spa 2:09.72 q  11
1) Alexandria Miller JR 2) Emma McCarthy SR 3) Emma Momrow JR 4) Anna Harmon SO

    Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 2:25.98 q  12
1) Annabelle Lindsay 2) Faith Holcomb JR 3) Jana Bonesteel 4) Leah Loveday

    Albany HS DQ  ---
1) Faith O'Toole SR 2) Maggie Carroll JR 3) Grace VanBowen SO 4) Kayla Huba SO

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 1:47.39 N 2016 Pittsford (5)Lindsay Stone

Section 2: 1:48.30 S 2012 NiskayunaKina Zhou

Shen Pool: 1:50.61 P 10/6/2012 NiskKina Zhou

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Niskayuna SOIsabel Nelson 1:54.38  1:57.521
Ballston Spa JREmma Hoffman 1:55.19  1:55.442
Saratoga Springs SORachel Love 1:56.10  1:54.953
Shenendehowa JRAlice Han 1:56.26  1:56.904
Bethlehem JRMargaret Hartman 1:57.80  1:57.615
Bethlehem  8Katherine Ferreira 1:58.01  1:58.186
Shenendehowa  8Samantha Sands 2:00.02  2:01.207
Saratoga Springs JRElizabeth Baird 2:00.16  1:59.928

B - Final
Shenendehowa JRNatasha Sheffer 2:00.20  2:01.259
Shenendehowa FRSophie Silaika 2:01.52  2:01.2810
Bethlehem JREmily Gerard 2:02.00  2:02.5011
Bethlehem FRCourtney Sorbello 2:02.82  2:03.2712
Albany Academy FRMea Amedio 2:02.87  2:01.5413
Niskayuna JREmma Edwards 2:03.10  2:02.2914
Niskayuna JRVitoria Sarti 2:03.55  2:03.3515
Saratoga Springs SOAileen Klaus 2:04.66  2:03.5716

C - Final
Albany HS JRMaggie Carroll 2:03.54  2:06.1417
Albany Academy  7Ava Kaufman 2:06.06  2:06.5018
Schenectady-Colonie FRMaura Waite 2:06.68  2:08.9219
Niskayuna SORachel Wheeler 2:06.88  2:06.6220
Albany Academy JRElla Gibbs 2:07.86  2:06.3721
Ballston Spa SRSarah Helly 2:08.17  2:09.3722
Ballston Spa  8Julia McKinley 2:09.14  2:10.1523
Troy SOAmelia Kulzer 2:09.20  2:09.1624



Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 7:46 PM  11/11/2019  Page 3

Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 1:47.39 N 2016 Pittsford (5)Lindsay Stone

Section 2: 1:48.30 S 2012 NiskayunaKina Zhou

Shen Pool: 1:50.61 P 10/6/2012 NiskKina Zhou

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Saratoga Springs SORachel Love 1:54.95 q  1
Ballston Spa JREmma Hoffman 1:55.44 q  2
Shenendehowa JRAlice Han 1:56.90 q  3
Niskayuna SOIsabel Nelson 1:57.52 q  4
Bethlehem JRMargaret Hartman 1:57.61 q  5
Bethlehem  8Katherine Ferreira 1:58.18 q  6
Saratoga Springs JRElizabeth Baird 1:59.92 q  7
Shenendehowa  8Samantha Sands 2:01.20 q  8

Shenendehowa JRNatasha Sheffer 2:01.25 q  9
Shenendehowa FRSophie Silaika 2:01.28 q  10
Albany Academy FRMea Amedio 2:01.54 q  11
Niskayuna JREmma Edwards 2:02.29 q  12
Bethlehem JREmily Gerard 2:02.50 q  13
Bethlehem FRCourtney Sorbello 2:03.27 q  14
Niskayuna JRVitoria Sarti 2:03.35 q  15
Saratoga Springs SOAileen Klaus 2:03.57 q  16

Albany HS JRMaggie Carroll 2:06.14 q  17
Albany Academy JRElla Gibbs 2:06.37 q  18
Albany Academy  7Ava Kaufman 2:06.50 q  19
Niskayuna SORachel Wheeler 2:06.62 q  20
Schenectady-Colonie FRMaura Waite 2:08.92 q  21
Troy SOAmelia Kulzer 2:09.16 q  22
Ballston Spa SRSarah Helly 2:09.37 q  23
Ballston Spa  8Julia McKinley 2:10.15 q  24

Guilderland-Voorheesville  7Kelly Keaney 2:10.52  25
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOAvery Sommo 2:12.63  26

Albany Academy SRKeegan Klima 2:12.91  27
Schenectady-Colonie FRSarah McShane 2:13.20  28
Shaker JRYifan Kao 2:13.46  29
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRMargot Tanner 2:13.91  30
Saratoga Springs SOCaylie Langdon 2:14.19  31
Albany HS SRAdina Kligerman 2:14.52  32
Shaker JRMadison Vitas 2:15.87  33
Burnt Hills-Scotia JRKate Turczyn 2:16.63  34
Schenectady-Colonie  8Camilla Sepulveda 2:16.89  35
Shaker SREmelene Burek 2:17.26  36
Schenectady-Colonie SOIsabella Sepulveda 2:17.68  37
Shaker SOMia Raiti 2:18.37  38
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRIrene Montanini 2:18.45  39
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJillian Rosenbaum 2:18.58  40
Ballston Spa FRMia Bedell 2:22.71  41
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SORosa Ray SCR  ---
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

NYSPHSAA: 1:58.29 N 2005 Mount Sinai (11)Julia Smit - Mt. Sinai

Section 2: 2:02.25 S 2015 ShenendehowaJulia Samson

Shen Pool: 2:03.29 P 11/8/2015 ShenJulie Samson

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Bethlehem SRSydney Sorbello 2:05.12  2:04.391
Shenendehowa JRAlison Sposili 2:07.75  2:09.052
Shaker SOLily DeBellis 2:09.50  2:09.893
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKasey Keaney 2:10.92  2:10.034
Shenendehowa JRShannon Waryncia 2:11.31  2:11.665
Shenendehowa SRJessica Gordon 2:12.64  2:12.966
Bethlehem SOMadeline Ferreira 2:13.99  2:13.487
Shaker SREmily Yu 2:14.45  2:14.128

B - Final
Bethlehem SRMartgaret Reynolds 2:15.25  2:15.749
Albany Academy SRLiv Eisenhardt 2:16.70  2:18.0810
Bethlehem SROlivia Dodge 2:16.98  2:16.8111
Niskayuna SRGrace Cioffi 2:18.55  2:17.2012
Niskayuna SOElizabeth Ward 2:19.25  2:18.8113
Albany Academy JREmilia Frazier 2:19.43  2:18.9914
Shenendehowa SRNatalie O'Loughlin 2:19.48  2:19.5315
Niskayuna FRVera Amirbekian 2:24.63  2:20.2916

C - Final
Burnt Hills-Scotia JRMorgan Felix 2:19.24  2:20.9517
Schenectady-Colonie SOMadeline Norton 2:22.42  2:22.2018
Troy FRMaeve McDermott 2:22.49  2:23.6819
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Olson 2:23.45  2:23.6220
Saratoga Springs FRMin-syun Chen 2:23.48  2:24.3921
Guilderland-Voorheesville SORachel Lai 2:23.81  2:24.4722
Burnt Hills-Scotia FRCarsyn Bonesteel 2:24.21  2:25.8423
Saratoga Springs SOElisabeth Erb 2:29.68  2:28.3024

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

NYSPHSAA: 1:58.29 N 2005 Mount Sinai (11)Julia Smit - Mt. Sinai

Section 2: 2:02.25 S 2015 ShenendehowaJulia Samson

Shen Pool: 2:03.29 P 11/8/2015 ShenJulie Samson

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bethlehem SRSydney Sorbello 2:04.39 q  1
Shenendehowa JRAlison Sposili 2:09.05 q  2
Shaker SOLily DeBellis 2:09.89 q  3
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKasey Keaney 2:10.03 q  4
Shenendehowa JRShannon Waryncia 2:11.66 q  5
Shenendehowa SRJessica Gordon 2:12.96 q  6
Bethlehem SOMadeline Ferreira 2:13.48 q  7
Shaker SREmily Yu 2:14.12 q  8

Bethlehem SRMartgaret Reynolds 2:15.74 q  9
Bethlehem SROlivia Dodge 2:16.81 q  10
Niskayuna SRGrace Cioffi 2:17.20 q  11
Albany Academy SRLiv Eisenhardt 2:18.08 q  12
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Niskayuna SOElizabeth Ward 2:18.81 q  13
Albany Academy JREmilia Frazier 2:18.99 q  14
Shenendehowa SRNatalie O'Loughlin 2:19.53 q  15
Niskayuna FRVera Amirbekian 2:20.29 q  16

Burnt Hills-Scotia JRMorgan Felix 2:20.95 q  17
Schenectady-Colonie SOMadeline Norton 2:22.20 q  18
Niskayuna SRElizabeth Pinchuk 2:22.46 q  19
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Olson 2:23.62 q  20
Troy FRMaeve McDermott 2:23.68 q  21
Saratoga Springs FRMin-syun Chen 2:24.39 q  22
Guilderland-Voorheesville SORachel Lai 2:24.47 q  23
Burnt Hills-Scotia FRCarsyn Bonesteel 2:25.84 q  24

Saratoga Springs SOElisabeth Erb 2:28.30  25
Saratoga Springs  8Jillian Ferrie 2:29.13  26

Shaker FREloise Gall 2:31.98  27
Saratoga Springs SRAvery Ketcham 2:32.95  28
Albany Academy JRIsabella Ledet 2:33.13  29
Guilderland-Voorheesville  8Natalie Wey 2:39.76  30
Schenectady-Colonie SOEmma Chank 2:40.58  31
Shaker FREmily DeVoe 2:42.63  32

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 22.21 N 2016 Pelham (1)Katherine Douglass - Pelham

Section 2: 23.26 S 1991 Scotia-GlenvilleRichelle Depold

Shen Pool: 23.56 P 11/4/2016 BH-SGOlivia Jack

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Bethlehem JRMegan Novak 24.12  24.271
Bethlehem SRAnna Bernasconi 24.60  24.402
Albany Academy JRClaire Gerdeman 24.69  25.163
Saratoga Springs FRMadeleine Wood 24.89  24.824
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOKaci Owens 25.01  24.915
Niskayuna SRRebekah Eckman 25.23  25.046
Niskayuna SRDemetra Bobarakis 25.40  24.947
Niskayuna JRBrenna McLaughlin 25.56  25.358

B - Final
Niskayuna FRGrace Roberts 24.92  26.039
Shenendehowa SOMeghan Rock 25.28  25.4410
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRElizabeth Lashway 25.32  25.7611
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJayna LaFerriere 25.35  25.5212
Shenendehowa JRNorah Wilson 25.41  25.5013
Albany Academy SRSydney Steinhardt 25.46  25.4414
Bethlehem FRHannah Fronheiser 26.06  25.7215
Schenectady-Colonie SROlivia McLeron 26.46  25.9016

C - Final
Burnt Hills-Scotia FROlympia Frisoni 25.89  26.3417
Schenectady-Colonie JRJosefina Casper 26.00  26.1018
Shaker FRLucy Catalano 26.27  26.0719
Bethlehem FRSarah Bernasconi 26.32  26.2720
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

C - Final ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Shaker SOIsabelle Rowley 26.42  26.3121
Schenectady-Colonie JRGabrielle Lupe 26.43  26.1622
Saratoga Springs SREmma Kelly 26.68  26.4623
Saratoga Springs FRJulie Nickel 27.10  26.5424

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 22.21 N 2016 Pelham (1)Katherine Douglass - Pelham

Section 2: 23.26 S 1991 Scotia-GlenvilleRichelle Depold

Shen Pool: 23.56 P 11/4/2016 BH-SGOlivia Jack

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bethlehem JRMegan Novak 24.27 q  1
Bethlehem SRAnna Bernasconi 24.40 q  2
Saratoga Springs FRMadeleine Wood 24.82 q  3
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOKaci Owens 24.91 q  4
Niskayuna SRDemetra Bobarakis 24.94 q  5
Niskayuna SRRebekah Eckman 25.04 q  6
Albany Academy JRClaire Gerdeman 25.16 q  7
Niskayuna JRBrenna McLaughlin 25.35 q  8

Albany Academy SRSydney Steinhardt 25.44 q  *9
Shenendehowa SOMeghan Rock 25.44 q  *9
Shenendehowa JRNorah Wilson 25.50 q  11
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJayna LaFerriere 25.52 q  12
Bethlehem FRHannah Fronheiser 25.72 q  13
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRElizabeth Lashway 25.76 q  14
Schenectady-Colonie SROlivia McLeron 25.90 q  15
Niskayuna FRGrace Roberts 26.03 q  16

Shaker FRLucy Catalano 26.07 q  17
Schenectady-Colonie JRJosefina Casper 26.10 q  18
Schenectady-Colonie JRGabrielle Lupe 26.16 q  19
Bethlehem FRSarah Bernasconi 26.27 q  20
Shaker SOIsabelle Rowley 26.31 q  21
Burnt Hills-Scotia FROlympia Frisoni 26.34 q  22
Saratoga Springs SREmma Kelly 26.46 q  23
Saratoga Springs FRJulie Nickel 26.54 q  24

Shenendehowa SOLydia Pacinella J26.54  25
Shenendehowa SOGabriela Llera 26.63  26

Guilderland-Voorheesville SOIsabella Gitto 26.68  27
Schenectady-Colonie SORachel Wyland 26.74  28
Ballston Spa JRMegan Phelps 26.90  29
Ballston Spa SOMcKenna Phillips 27.35  30
Saratoga Springs JRVania Sih 27.81  31
Guilderland-Voorheesville FRJennifer Cao 27.86  32
Shaker SRMadeline Ives 27.95  33
Albany Academy FRAva Burton 28.17  34
Albany HS SOKayla Huba 28.36  35
Ballston Spa SREmma McCarthy 28.65  36
Shaker SRTatiana Varela 29.22  37
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

NYSPHSAA: 561.80 N 1998 Shaker (2)Cassandra Cardinell - Shaker

Section 2: 635.15 S 1999 ShakerCassandra Cardinell

Shen Pool: 566.55 P 10/11/2014 IthicaAyla Bonniwell

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Finals
Albany HS  8Anna Flanders 504.15  504.151
Saratoga Springs SRAdelle Feeley 485.80  485.802
Bethlehem SORobyn Arnason 463.30  463.303
Bethlehem SOMaya Earleywine 456.30  456.304
Saratoga Springs SRRenee Maslak 436.30  436.305
Shenendehowa SRTalia Spenziero 431.70  431.706
Niskayuna SOSanayia Joefield 430.15  430.157
Ballston Spa SOOlivia Winslow 415.55  415.558
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRMaddy Altieri 407.10  407.109
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOElla Simpson 400.00  400.0010
Shenendehowa SOMaia Cacchione 399.90  399.9011
Shenendehowa FRCalista Fasser 380.80  380.8012
Shaker SOSandra Sheedy 378.75  378.7513
Shenendehowa SOMarlena Vieira 358.45  358.4514
Saratoga Springs SRAbbigail Derlinga 337.80  337.8015
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOEmily Depew 336.50  336.5016

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

NYSPHSAA: 561.80 N 1998 Shaker (2)Cassandra Cardinell - Shaker

Section 2: 635.15 S 1999 ShakerCassandra Cardinell

Shen Pool: 566.55 P 10/11/2014 IthicaAyla Bonniwell

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Albany HS  8Anna Flanders 504.15 q  504.151
Saratoga Springs SRAdelle Feeley 485.80 q  485.802
Bethlehem SORobyn Arnason 463.30 q  463.303
Bethlehem SOMaya Earleywine 456.30 q  456.304
Saratoga Springs SRRenee Maslak 436.30 q  436.305
Shenendehowa SRTalia Spenziero 431.70 q  431.706
Niskayuna SOSanayia Joefield 430.15 q  430.157
Ballston Spa SOOlivia Winslow 415.55 q  415.558
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRMaddy Altieri 407.10 q  407.109
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOElla Simpson 400.00 q  400.0010
Shenendehowa SOMaia Cacchione 399.90 q  399.9011
Shenendehowa FRCalista Fasser 380.80 q  380.8012
Shaker SOSandra Sheedy 378.75 q  378.7513
Shenendehowa SOMarlena Vieira 358.45 q  358.4514
Saratoga Springs SRAbbigail Derlinga 337.80 q  337.8015
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOEmily Depew 336.50 q  336.5016
Shaker SOElla Rati 239.70  239.7017
Guilderland-Voorheesville FREmma Oertel 236.60  236.6018
Bethlehem JRMia Farley 236.05  236.0519
Shaker JRBella Schaffer 228.15  228.1520
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

NYSPHSAA: 561.80 N 1998 Shaker (2)Cassandra Cardinell - Shaker

Section 2: 635.15 S 1999 ShakerCassandra Cardinell

Shen Pool: 566.55 P 10/11/2014 IthicaAyla Bonniwell

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Albany HS  8Anna Flanders 504.15 q  1
Saratoga Springs SRAdelle Feeley 485.80 q  2
Bethlehem SORobyn Arnason 463.30 q  3
Bethlehem SOMaya Earleywine 456.30 q  4
Saratoga Springs SRRenee Maslak 436.30 q  5
Shenendehowa SRTalia Spenziero 431.70 q  6
Niskayuna SOSanayia Joefield 430.15 q  7
Ballston Spa SOOlivia Winslow 415.55 q  8
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRMaddy Altieri 407.10 q  9
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOElla Simpson 400.00 q  10
Shenendehowa SOMaia Cacchione 399.90 q  11
Shenendehowa FRCalista Fasser 380.80 q  12
Shaker SOSandra Sheedy 378.75 q  13
Shenendehowa SOMarlena Vieira 358.45 q  14
Saratoga Springs SRAbbigail Derlinga 337.80 q  15
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOEmily Depew 336.50 q  16
Shaker SOElla Rati 239.70 q  17
Guilderland-Voorheesville FREmma Oertel 236.60 q  18
Bethlehem JRMia Farley 236.05 q  19
Shaker JRBella Schaffer 228.15 q  20
Shaker JRAlexandra Feurer 143.45  21
Ballston Spa JREmma Momrow 135.40  22
Schenectady-Colonie  8Gabrielle Norton 124.45  23
Burnt Hills-Scotia FRSiri Adams 123.80  24
Bethlehem  8Olivia Skuza 122.95  25
Niskayuna JRPaige Splendido 116.05  26
Niskayuna SOSamantha Cazer 95.40  27
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOJulia Cole NS  ---

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

NYSPHSAA: 53.13 N 2016 Long Beach (8)Kristen Romano

Section 2: 54.35 S 1990 ScotiaRichelle Depold

Shen Pool: 55.59 P 11/5/2016 Glens FallsMia Cote

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Niskayuna SRDemetra Bobarakis 57.43  58.191
Bethlehem SOMadeline Ferreira 59.00  58.582
Shenendehowa JRShannon Waryncia 59.10  58.963
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOBrooke Sommo 59.25  59.624
Bethlehem SRAnna Bernasconi 59.35  59.095
Niskayuna JRAlise Hale 59.40  59.366
Schenectady-Colonie  8Alexis Gibson 59.92  1:00.687
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Swain 59.98  1:00.178

B - Final
Niskayuna SOElizabeth Ward 1:01.48  1:01.359
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Albany Academy SRLiv Eisenhardt 1:01.50  1:01.4310
Niskayuna JRVitoria Sarti 1:02.31  1:01.3511
Shenendehowa JRNatasha Sheffer 1:02.67  1:02.2112
Shenendehowa JRKelsey Chu 1:03.36  1:04.2313
Shenendehowa SRTaylor Pazderski 1:03.84  1:03.1014
Bethlehem FROlivia Hopper 1:04.59  1:04.7615
Guilderland-Voorheesville SORachel Lai 1:04.72  1:04.5416

C - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOIsabella Gitto 1:03.80  1:06.1917
Bethlehem JREmily Gerard 1:04.48  1:05.2918
Albany Academy SOMegan Plante 1:05.38  1:06.5719
Shaker JRAmber Crain 1:06.04  1:05.1620
Burnt Hills-Scotia FRCarsyn Bonesteel 1:06.79  1:08.3521
Saratoga Springs JRRachel Nacheman 1:07.96  1:07.6422
Troy FRMikaleigh Hughes 1:08.10  1:08.9523
Shaker SOMia Raiti 1:09.98  1:08.0224

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

NYSPHSAA: 53.13 N 2016 Long Beach (8)Kristen Romano

Section 2: 54.35 S 1990 ScotiaRichelle Depold

Shen Pool: 55.59 P 11/5/2016 Glens FallsMia Cote

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Niskayuna SRDemetra Bobarakis 58.19 q  1
Bethlehem SOMadeline Ferreira 58.58 q  2
Shenendehowa JRShannon Waryncia 58.96 q  3
Bethlehem SRAnna Bernasconi 59.09 q  4
Niskayuna JRAlise Hale 59.36 q  5
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOBrooke Sommo 59.62 q  6
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Swain 1:00.17 q  7
Schenectady-Colonie  8Alexis Gibson 1:00.68 q  8

Niskayuna SOElizabeth Ward 1:01.35 q  *9
Niskayuna JRVitoria Sarti 1:01.35 q  *9
Albany Academy SRLiv Eisenhardt 1:01.43 q  11
Shenendehowa JRNatasha Sheffer 1:02.21 q  12
Shenendehowa SRTaylor Pazderski 1:03.10 q  13
Shenendehowa JRKelsey Chu 1:04.23 q  14
Guilderland-Voorheesville SORachel Lai 1:04.54 q  15
Bethlehem FROlivia Hopper 1:04.76 q  16

Shaker JRAmber Crain 1:05.16 q  17
Bethlehem JREmily Gerard 1:05.29 q  18
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOIsabella Gitto 1:06.19 q  19
Albany Academy SOMegan Plante 1:06.57 q  20
Saratoga Springs JRRachel Nacheman 1:07.64 q  21
Shaker SOMia Raiti 1:08.02 q  22
Burnt Hills-Scotia FRCarsyn Bonesteel 1:08.35 q  23
Troy FRMikaleigh Hughes 1:08.95 q  24

Albany HS SOGrace VanBowen 1:09.17  25
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRMargot Tanner 1:09.36  26
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School  

Saratoga Springs SOElisabeth Erb 1:09.84  27
Saratoga Springs FRIsabella Woytowich 1:10.47  *28
Albany HS SRMackenzi Stevenson 1:10.47  *28
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJillian Rosenbaum 1:11.38  30
Shaker FREloise Gall 1:11.56  31
Ballston Spa JREmma Momrow 1:11.96  32
Schenectady-Colonie SOEmma Chank 1:13.80  33
Ballston Spa JRAlexandria Miller 1:13.85  34
Shaker SREmelene Burek 1:13.88  35
Ballston Spa SOAnna Harmon 1:14.11  36
Schenectady-Colonie SOIsabella Sepulveda 1:14.40  37
Albany HS JROlivia Henry 1:18.75  38
Albany HS SODelia Weinstein 1:20.83  39

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 48.54 N 2016 Pelham (1)Katherine Douglass - Pelham

Section 2: 50.14 S 2012 NiskayunaKina Zhou

Shen Pool: 50.08 P 2/20/2017 CPACBridget Semenuk

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Bethlehem JRMegan Novak 51.91  52.071
Ballston Spa JREmma Hoffman 53.83  53.872
Ballston Spa JRCorinne Pepper 53.93  53.723
Bethlehem JRMargaret Hartman 54.11  53.934
Niskayuna SRNina Chicatelli 54.46  54.075
Niskayuna FRGrace Roberts 55.16  55.016
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOKaci Owens 55.33  54.737
Niskayuna SRRebekah Eckman 55.53  55.078

B - Final
Saratoga Springs FRMadeleine Wood 54.46  55.379
Shenendehowa SOMeghan Rock 54.75  55.2010
Albany Academy FRMea Amedio 55.40  55.4511
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJayna LaFerriere 55.59  55.8712
Burnt Hills-Scotia  8Tia Jack 55.77  55.6813
Niskayuna JRBrenna McLaughlin 56.03  55.3414
Saratoga Springs JRElizabeth Baird 56.31  56.4315
Shenendehowa SRGrace Thomas 56.48  55.9516

C - Final
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOAlly Frame 55.41  56.7717
Albany Academy SRSydney Steinhardt 56.82  56.7118
Shenendehowa SOLisa Cimino 56.97  56.8019
Bethlehem SRMichaela Valerian 57.87  58.4220
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKylie Rowland 58.33  58.2821
Bethlehem FRSarah Bernasconi 58.75  58.5022
Ballston Spa JRMegan Phelps 58.93  58.7923
Saratoga Springs FRJulie Nickel 59.47  58.4824
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 48.54 N 2016 Pelham (1)Katherine Douglass - Pelham

Section 2: 50.14 S 2012 NiskayunaKina Zhou

Shen Pool: 50.08 P 2/20/2017 CPACBridget Semenuk

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bethlehem JRMegan Novak 52.07 q  1
Ballston Spa JRCorinne Pepper 53.72 q  2
Ballston Spa JREmma Hoffman 53.87 q  3
Bethlehem JRMargaret Hartman 53.93 q  4
Niskayuna SRNina Chicatelli 54.07 q  5
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOKaci Owens 54.73 q  6
Niskayuna FRGrace Roberts 55.01 q  7
Niskayuna SRRebekah Eckman 55.07 q  8

Shenendehowa SOMeghan Rock 55.20 q  9
Niskayuna JRBrenna McLaughlin 55.34 q  10
Saratoga Springs FRMadeleine Wood 55.37 q  11
Albany Academy FRMea Amedio 55.45 q  12
Burnt Hills-Scotia  8Tia Jack 55.68 q  13
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJayna LaFerriere 55.87 q  14
Shenendehowa SRGrace Thomas 55.95 q  15
Saratoga Springs JRElizabeth Baird 56.43 q  16

Schenectady-Colonie JRJosefina Casper 56.69 q  17
Albany Academy SRSydney Steinhardt 56.71 q  18
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOAlly Frame 56.77 q  19
Shenendehowa SOLisa Cimino 56.80 q  20
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKylie Rowland 58.28 q  21
Bethlehem SRMichaela Valerian 58.42 q  22
Schenectady-Colonie JRGabrielle Lupe 58.43 q  23
Saratoga Springs FRJulie Nickel 58.48 q  24

Bethlehem FRSarah Bernasconi 58.50  25
Ballston Spa JRMegan Phelps 58.79  26

Ballston Spa SOMcKenna Phillips 59.67  27
Schenectady-Colonie SORachel Wyland 59.98  28
Shaker JRYifan Kao 1:00.13  29
Albany HS SRFaith O'Toole 1:01.26  30
Shaker JRLiana Folmsbee 1:01.39  31
Shaker JRAmber Crain 1:01.43  32
Shaker SRMadeline Ives 1:01.46  33
Albany Academy FRAva Burton 1:01.50  34
Guilderland-Voorheesville FRJennifer Cao 1:01.78  35
Saratoga Springs JRJulia LaRow 1:01.89  36
Albany HS SOGrace VanBowen 1:06.88  37
Schenectady-Colonie SOEmma Bogdanowicz-Wilson DQ  ---
Shenendehowa JRNorah Wilson DQ  ---
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 4:46.80 N 2016 Pittsford (5)Lindsay Stone

Section 2: 4:56.94 S 2012 NiskayunaKina Zhou

Shen Pool: 4:53.95 P 10/8/2016 PittLindsay Stone

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Shenendehowa JRAlison Sposili 5:05.11  5:09.021
Bethlehem  8Katherine Ferreira 5:09.02  5:12.032
Saratoga Springs SORachel Love 5:09.48  5:08.983
Niskayuna SOIsabel Nelson 5:14.04  5:14.584
Shenendehowa  8Samantha Sands 5:14.26  5:19.285
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Swain 5:19.78  5:19.096
Shenendehowa FRSophie Silaika 5:30.19  5:24.707
Shenendehowa SRIsabella Silaika 5:30.40  5:24.018

B - Final
Niskayuna SREvelyn Bushway 5:23.97  5:25.559
Albany HS JRMaggie Carroll 5:26.80  5:31.7410
Saratoga Springs SOAileen Klaus 5:28.24  5:29.1711
Bethlehem SRRebecca Baldwin 5:28.50  5:33.9812
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJami Fuson 5:29.34  5:31.3013
Bethlehem SOCaitie Valerian 5:29.94  5:25.3614
Bethlehem SRAudrey Nadeau 5:33.64  5:33.3515
Niskayuna FRVera Amirbekian 5:33.75  5:32.5716

C - Final
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Olson 5:33.18  5:35.7517
Niskayuna SORachel Wheeler 5:34.74  5:34.1918
Albany Academy JRElla Gibbs 5:40.23  5:40.1619
Albany Academy  7Ava Kaufman 5:41.22  5:38.9920
Ballston Spa  8Julia McKinley 5:45.59  5:45.5921
Shaker FRLucy Catalano 5:49.36  5:55.1522
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOAvery Sommo 5:53.15  5:54.7623
Guilderland-Voorheesville  7Kelly Keaney 5:59.62  5:59.4724

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

NYSPHSAA: 4:46.80 N 2016 Pittsford (5)Lindsay Stone

Section 2: 4:56.94 S 2012 NiskayunaKina Zhou

Shen Pool: 4:53.95 P 10/8/2016 PittLindsay Stone

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Saratoga Springs SORachel Love 5:08.98 q  1
Shenendehowa JRAlison Sposili 5:09.02 q  2
Bethlehem  8Katherine Ferreira 5:12.03 q  3
Niskayuna SOIsabel Nelson 5:14.58 q  4
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Swain 5:19.09 q  5
Shenendehowa  8Samantha Sands 5:19.28 q  6
Shenendehowa SRIsabella Silaika 5:24.01 q  7
Shenendehowa FRSophie Silaika 5:24.70 q  8

Bethlehem SOCaitie Valerian 5:25.36 q  9
Niskayuna SREvelyn Bushway 5:25.55 q  10
Saratoga Springs SOAileen Klaus 5:29.17 q  11
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJami Fuson 5:31.30 q  12
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Albany HS JRMaggie Carroll 5:31.74 q  13
Niskayuna FRVera Amirbekian 5:32.57 q  14
Bethlehem SRAudrey Nadeau 5:33.35 q  15
Bethlehem SRRebecca Baldwin 5:33.98 q  16

Niskayuna SORachel Wheeler 5:34.19 q  17
Burnt Hills-Scotia SRSophie Olson 5:35.75 q  18
Albany Academy  7Ava Kaufman 5:38.99 q  19
Albany Academy JRElla Gibbs 5:40.16 q  20
Ballston Spa  8Julia McKinley 5:45.59 q  21
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOAvery Sommo 5:54.76 q  22
Shaker FRLucy Catalano 5:55.15 q  23
Guilderland-Voorheesville  7Kelly Keaney 5:59.47 q  24

Troy FRMikaleigh Hughes 6:00.09  25
Shaker JRMadison Vitas 6:00.58  26

Saratoga Springs SOIsabelle Kelly 6:01.50  27
Albany HS SRAdina Kligerman 6:03.94  28
Schenectady-Colonie FRSarah McShane 6:05.95  29
Albany Academy JRIsabella Ledet 6:06.11  30
Saratoga Springs JRJulia LaRow 6:07.12  31
Troy JRGreta Zampier 6:09.89  32
Burnt Hills-Scotia JRKate Turczyn 6:11.79  33
Shaker SRJenna Fazzone 6:21.20  34
Shaker FRRaine Dischiavo 6:21.30  35
Ballston Spa FRMia Bedell 6:22.93  36
Ballston Spa SOAnna Harmon 6:25.90  37
Albany HS JREdith DeRosa-Purcell 6:40.13  38

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NYSPHSAA: 1:33.77 N 2015 Pittsford (5)

B.Evans, E.Corby, L.Stone, K.Smith

Section 2: 1:37.33 S 2012 Niskayuna

K Zhou, M Frodey, A Vitolins, G Matuszyk

Shen Pool: 1:36.28 P 10/10/2015 PittPittsford

B Evans, E Corby, L Stone, K Smith

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    Bethlehem 1:38.31  1:42.841

1) Sydney Sorbello SR 2) Rebecca Baldwin SR 3) Margaret Hartman JR 4) Anna Bernasconi SR

    Albany Academy 1:40.34  1:40.722
1) Mea Amedio FR 2) Liv Eisenhardt SR 3) Sydney Steinhardt SR 4) Claire Gerdeman JR

    Shenendehowa 1:40.59  1:41.203
1) Natasha Sheffer JR 2) Meghan Rock SO 3) Jessica Gordon SR 4) Norah Wilson JR

    Niskayuna 1:41.41  1:42.284
1) Brenna McLaughlin JR 2) Grace Roberts FR 3) Isabel Nelson SO 4) Demetra Bobarakis SR

    Burnt Hills-Scotia 1:41.44  1:41.055
1) Tia Jack 8 2) Jayna LaFerriere SO 3) Sophie Olson SR 4) Kaci Owens SO

    Schenectady-Colonie 1:41.88  1:42.996
1) Olivia McLeron SR 2) Alexis Gibson 8 3) Josefina Casper JR 4) Gabrielle Lupe JR
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

    Saratoga Springs 1:41.96  1:42.187
1) Madeleine Wood FR 2) Rachel Love SO 3) Emma Kelly SR 4) Elizabeth Baird JR

    Ballston Spa 1:42.11  1:41.958
1) Corinne Pepper JR 2) Sarah Helly SR 3) Megan Phelps JR 4) Emma Hoffman JR

B - Final
    Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:44.43  1:44.649

1) Brooke Sommo SO 2) Rachel Lai SO 3) Elizabeth Lashway JR 4) Kasey Keaney SR

    Shaker 1:51.34  1:51.9610
1) Yifan Kao JR 2) Kristen Leach 3) Liana Folmsbee JR 4) Isabelle Rowley SO

    Albany HS 1:53.56  1:54.3511
1) Kayla Huba SO 2) Olivia Henry JR 3) Adina Kligerman SR 4) Grace VanBowen SO

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

NYSPHSAA: 1:33.77 N 2015 Pittsford (5)

B.Evans, E.Corby, L.Stone, K.Smith

Section 2: 1:37.33 S 2012 Niskayuna

K Zhou, M Frodey, A Vitolins, G Matuszyk

Shen Pool: 1:36.28 P 10/10/2015 PittPittsford

B Evans, E Corby, L Stone, K Smith

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Albany Academy 1:40.72 q  1

1) Mea Amedio FR 2) Liv Eisenhardt SR 3) Sydney Steinhardt SR 4) Claire Gerdeman JR

    Burnt Hills-Scotia 1:41.05 q  2
1) Tia Jack 8 2) Jayna LaFerriere SO 3) Sophie Olson SR 4) Kaci Owens SO

    Shenendehowa 1:41.20 q  3
1) Natasha Sheffer JR 2) Grace Thomas SR 3) Jessica Gordon SR 4) Norah Wilson JR

    Ballston Spa 1:41.95 q  4
1) Corinne Pepper JR 2) Sarah Helly SR 3) Megan Phelps JR 4) Emma Hoffman JR

    Saratoga Springs 1:42.18 q  5
1) Rachel Love SO 2) Emma Kelly SR 3) Elizabeth Baird JR 4) Madeleine Wood FR

    Niskayuna 1:42.28 q  6
1) Grace Roberts FR 2) Alise Hale JR 3) Isabel Nelson SO 4) Brenna McLaughlin JR

    Bethlehem 1:42.84 q  7
1) Margaret Hartman JR 2) Ella Kaback JR 3) Hannah Fronheiser FR 4) Audrey Nadeau SR

    Schenectady-Colonie 1:42.99 q  8
1) Olivia McLeron SR 2) Alexis Gibson 8 3) Josefina Casper JR 4) Gabrielle Lupe JR

    Guilderland-Voorheesville 1:44.64 q  9
1) Brooke Sommo SO 2) Rachel Lai SO 3) Elizabeth Lashway JR 4) Kasey Keaney SR

    Shaker 1:51.96 q  10
1) Yifan Kao JR 2) Kristen Leach 3) Liana Folmsbee JR 4) Isabelle Rowley SO

    Albany HS 1:54.35 q  11
1) Kayla Huba SO 2) Olivia Henry JR 3) Adina Kligerman SR 4) Grace VanBowen SO

    Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls SCR  ---
1) Jana Bonesteel 2) Rosa Ray SO 3) Reilly Cahill 4) Leah Loveday
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

NYSPHSAA: 53.36 N 2016 Long Beach (8)Kristen Romano

Section 2: 55.31 S 2011 Guilderland-VJenna Bickel

Shen Pool: 54.23 P 2/20/2017 RidgfieldMarci McGuire

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Bethlehem SRSydney Sorbello 56.11  56.381
Shenendehowa JRAlice Han 58.34  58.372
Shenendehowa SRGrace Thomas 58.99  59.523
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOAlly Frame 59.09  59.864
Shaker SOLily DeBellis 59.88  1:00.075
Shenendehowa SRAmanda Macey 1:00.29  1:01.286
Niskayuna SRNina Chicatelli 1:00.44  1:00.407
Bethlehem FRCourtney Sorbello 1:01.58  1:01.468

B - Final
Schenectady-Colonie  8Alexis Gibson 1:00.43  1:01.499
Shenendehowa JRMia Scott 1:01.07  1:01.5210
Albany Academy JRClaire Gerdeman 1:01.22  1:02.6811
Guilderland-Voorheesville SOBrooke Sommo 1:01.76  1:02.6112
Schenectady-Colonie SOMadeline Norton 1:01.90  1:02.2813
Bethlehem SOCaitie Valerian 1:01.91  1:01.9914
Schenectady-Colonie FRMaura Waite 1:03.65  1:03.2815
Saratoga Springs SREmma Kelly 1:05.09  1:03.3416

C - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRElizabeth Lashway 1:03.74  1:03.5117
Burnt Hills-Scotia FROlympia Frisoni 1:03.81  1:03.5618
Bethlehem FRCharlotte Clarke 1:04.36  1:04.3119
Niskayuna SRGrace Cioffi 1:04.45  1:04.8020
Niskayuna SRElizabeth Pinchuk 1:04.49  1:03.7021
Troy SOAmelia Kulzer 1:04.54  1:03.8522
Niskayuna JRAlise Hale 1:05.36  1:05.2923
Troy JRGreta Zampier 1:07.32  1:06.1324

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

NYSPHSAA: 53.36 N 2016 Long Beach (8)Kristen Romano

Section 2: 55.31 S 2011 Guilderland-VJenna Bickel

Shen Pool: 54.23 P 2/20/2017 RidgfieldMarci McGuire

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bethlehem SRSydney Sorbello 56.38 q  1
Shenendehowa JRAlice Han 58.37 q  2
Shenendehowa SRGrace Thomas 59.52 q  3
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOAlly Frame 59.86 q  4
Shaker SOLily DeBellis 1:00.07 q  5
Niskayuna SRNina Chicatelli 1:00.40 q  6
Shenendehowa SRAmanda Macey 1:01.28 q  7
Bethlehem FRCourtney Sorbello 1:01.46 q  8

Schenectady-Colonie  8Alexis Gibson 1:01.49 q  9
Shenendehowa JRMia Scott 1:01.52 q  10
Bethlehem SOCaitie Valerian 1:01.99 q  11
Schenectady-Colonie SOMadeline Norton 1:02.28 q  12
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Guilderland-Voorheesville SOBrooke Sommo 1:02.61 q  13
Albany Academy JRClaire Gerdeman 1:02.68 q  14
Schenectady-Colonie FRMaura Waite 1:03.28 q  15
Saratoga Springs SREmma Kelly 1:03.34 q  16

Guilderland-Voorheesville JRElizabeth Lashway 1:03.51 q  17
Burnt Hills-Scotia FROlympia Frisoni 1:03.56 q  18
Niskayuna SRElizabeth Pinchuk 1:03.70 q  19
Troy SOAmelia Kulzer 1:03.85 q  20
Bethlehem FRCharlotte Clarke 1:04.31 q  21
Niskayuna SRGrace Cioffi 1:04.80 q  22
Niskayuna JRAlise Hale 1:05.29 q  23
Troy JRGreta Zampier 1:06.13 q  24

Albany Academy SRKeegan Klima 1:07.99  25
Albany HS SRMackenzi Stevenson 1:08.69  26

Shaker FREmily DeVoe 1:09.45  27
Albany HS SRFaith O'Toole 1:09.94  28
Guilderland-Voorheesville JRIrene Montanini 1:10.46  29
Saratoga Springs SOTabitha Elezi 1:10.50  30
Saratoga Springs FRIsabella Woytowich 1:10.85  31
Shaker SOKaeLin Duncan 1:11.15  32
Saratoga Springs JRElizabeth Sweeney-Benzon 1:11.54  33
Ballston Spa JRAlexandria Miller 1:13.21  34
Burnt Hills-Scotia JRHannah Seiz 1:13.35  35
Ballston Spa SREmma McCarthy 1:13.42  36
Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls JRFaith Holcomb 1:15.47  37

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

NYSPHSAA: 59.85 N 2016 Long Beach (8Margaret Aroesty

Section 2: 1:01.33 S 2016 Scocia-GlenvilleOlivia Jack

Shen Pool: 1:01.33 P 11/4/2016 BH-SGOlivia Jack

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKasey Keaney 1:07.11  1:06.691
Ballston Spa JRCorinne Pepper 1:07.95  1:08.012
Shaker SREmily Yu 1:08.25  1:07.513
Shenendehowa SRJessica Gordon 1:08.50  1:08.694
Bethlehem FRHannah Fronheiser 1:09.07  1:09.395
Bethlehem JRElla Kaback 1:09.44  1:09.956
Burnt Hills-Scotia  8Tia Jack 1:09.67  1:10.357
Burnt Hills-Scotia JRMorgan Felix 1:10.67  1:10.598

B - Final
Bethlehem SROlivia Dodge 1:11.15  1:10.739
Niskayuna JREmma Edwards 1:11.21  1:11.0210
Shenendehowa JREvelyn Currier 1:11.29  1:11.1311
Bethlehem SRMartgaret Reynolds 1:11.39  1:11.1512
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJami Fuson 1:11.79  1:11.1713
Albany Academy SOMegan Plante 1:12.44  1:12.0414
Niskayuna SREvelyn Bushway 1:12.83  1:12.3415
Shenendehowa FRMiriana Shorkey DQ  1:12.39---
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

C - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

C - Final
Albany Academy JREmilia Frazier 1:12.64  1:12.3917
Saratoga Springs FRMin-syun Chen 1:13.18  1:12.5718
Shaker JRLiana Folmsbee 1:14.66  1:13.6319
Troy FRMaeve McDermott 1:14.81  1:14.8320
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKylie Rowland 1:15.19  1:14.1921
Shenendehowa FRIzabella Czajkowski 1:15.90  1:15.7322
Niskayuna FRAbigail Lyons 1:15.95  1:14.8023
Ballston Spa SRSarah Helly NS  1:14.57---

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

NYSPHSAA: 59.85 N 2016 Long Beach (8Margaret Aroesty

Section 2: 1:01.33 S 2016 Scocia-GlenvilleOlivia Jack

Shen Pool: 1:01.33 P 11/4/2016 BH-SGOlivia Jack

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKasey Keaney 1:06.69 q  1
Shaker SREmily Yu 1:07.51 q  2
Ballston Spa JRCorinne Pepper 1:08.01 q  3
Shenendehowa SRJessica Gordon 1:08.69 q  4
Bethlehem FRHannah Fronheiser 1:09.39 q  5
Bethlehem JRElla Kaback 1:09.95 q  6
Burnt Hills-Scotia  8Tia Jack 1:10.35 q  7
Burnt Hills-Scotia JRMorgan Felix 1:10.59 q  8

Bethlehem SROlivia Dodge 1:10.73 q  9
Niskayuna JREmma Edwards 1:11.02 q  10
Shenendehowa JREvelyn Currier 1:11.13 q  11
Bethlehem SRMartgaret Reynolds 1:11.15 q  12
Burnt Hills-Scotia SOJami Fuson 1:11.17 q  13
Albany Academy SOMegan Plante 1:12.04 q  14
Niskayuna SREvelyn Bushway 1:12.34 q  15
Shenendehowa FRMiriana Shorkey 1:12.39 q  16

Albany Academy JREmilia Frazier J1:12.39 q  17
Saratoga Springs FRMin-syun Chen 1:12.57 q  18
Shaker JRLiana Folmsbee 1:13.63 q  19
Guilderland-Voorheesville SRKylie Rowland 1:14.19 q  20
Ballston Spa SRSarah Helly 1:14.57 q  21
Niskayuna FRAbigail Lyons 1:14.80 q  22
Troy FRMaeve McDermott 1:14.83 q  23
Shenendehowa FRIzabella Czajkowski 1:15.73 q  24

Shaker SOIsabelle Rowley 1:16.23  25
Saratoga Springs  8Jillian Ferrie 1:16.88  26

Shaker JRLaura Romania 1:17.21  27
Niskayuna FREva Hilt 1:17.23  28
Schenectady-Colonie SOEmma Bogdanowicz-Wilson 1:18.19  29
Saratoga Springs SRAvery Ketcham 1:18.45  30
Saratoga Springs JRVania Sih 1:19.01  31
Guilderland-Voorheesville  8Natalie Wey 1:20.19  32
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Guilderland-Voorheesville  8Gretchen Elliot 1:20.90  33
Schenectady-Colonie  8Camilla Sepulveda 1:20.91  34

 
Event 11S  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

NYSPHSAA: 59.85 N 2016 Long Beach (8Margaret Aroesty

Section 2: 1:01.33 S 2016 Scocia-GlenvilleOlivia Jack

Shen Pool: 1:06.65 P 10/10/2012 NISKKina Zhou

YrName School Finals Time 

  - Swim-off
Shenendehowa FRMiriana Shorkey 1:11.44  1
Albany Academy JREmilia Frazier 1:12.11  2

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

NYSPHSAA: 3:25.24 N 2015 Pittsford (5)

L.Stone, E.Corby, B.Evans, K.Smith

Section 2: 3:28.84 S 2011 Niskayuna

K Zhou, E Terwilliger, M Frodey, Jordan

Shen Pool: 3:29.80 P 11/5/2011 NiskNiskayuna

K Zhou, M Frodey, E Terwilliger, M Jordan

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    Bethlehem 3:35.10  3:38.891

1) Anna Bernasconi SR 2) Margaret Hartman JR 3) Madeline Ferreira SO 4) Megan Novak JR

    Niskayuna 3:36.58  3:46.492
1) Rebekah Eckman SR 2) Grace Roberts FR 3) Nina Chicatelli SR 4) Isabel Nelson SO

    Shenendehowa 3:38.63  3:40.593
1) Alice Han JR 2) Shannon Waryncia JR 3) Natasha Sheffer JR 4) Alison Sposili JR

    Ballston Spa 3:46.72  3:46.464
1) Emma Hoffman JR 2) McKenna Phillips SO 3) Megan Phelps JR 4) Corinne Pepper JR

    Saratoga Springs 3:50.61  3:48.195
1) Elizabeth Baird JR 2) Aileen Klaus SO 3) Rachel Love SO 4) Madeleine Wood FR

    Burnt Hills-Scotia 3:50.68  3:51.586
1) Jami Fuson SO 2) Sophie Olson SR 3) Olympia Frisoni FR 4) Sophie Swain SR

    Schenectady-Colonie 3:53.01  3:51.627
1) Olivia McLeron SR 2) Josefina Casper JR 3) Gabrielle Lupe JR 4) Emma Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO

    Albany Academy 3:54.01  3:54.718
1) Ava Kaufman 7 2) Keegan Klima SR 3) Liv Eisenhardt SR 4) Emilia Frazier JR

B - Final
    Shaker 3:55.19  3:55.279

1) Amber Crain JR 2) Lucy Catalano FR 3) Emily Yu SR 4) Lily DeBellis SO

    Guilderland-Voorheesville 3:56.90  4:03.7910
1) Kelly Keaney 7 2) Jennifer Cao FR 3) Isabella Gitto SO 4) Kylie Rowland SR

    Albany HS 4:01.20  4:05.8311
1) Faith O'Toole SR 2) Mackenzi Stevenson SR 3) Adina Kligerman SR 4) Maggie Carroll JR

    Troy 4:07.95  4:14.5312
1) Maeve McDermott FR 2) Greta Zampier JR 3) Mikaleigh Hughes FR 4) Amelia Kulzer SO
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Girls Sec II  Division I Championships - 11/7/2019 to 11/9/2019

Girls Section II - Division 1 Championships

Nov. 7-9 2019

Results
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

NYSPHSAA: 3:25.24 N 2015 Pittsford (5)

L.Stone, E.Corby, B.Evans, K.Smith

Section 2: 3:28.84 S 2011 Niskayuna

K Zhou, E Terwilliger, M Frodey, Jordan

Shen Pool: 3:29.80 P 11/5/2011 NiskNiskayuna

K Zhou, M Frodey, E Terwilliger, M Jordan

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Bethlehem 3:38.89 q  1

1) Katherine Ferreira 8 2) Madeline Ferreira SO 3) Margaret Hartman JR 4) Megan Novak JR

    Shenendehowa 3:40.59 q  2
1) Alice Han JR 2) Natasha Sheffer JR 3) Shannon Waryncia JR 4) Alison Sposili JR

    Ballston Spa 3:46.46 q  3
1) Emma Hoffman JR 2) McKenna Phillips SO 3) Megan Phelps JR 4) Corinne Pepper JR

    Niskayuna 3:46.49 q  4
1) Vera Amirbekian FR 2) Emma Edwards JR 3) Grace Roberts FR 4) Isabel Nelson SO

    Saratoga Springs 3:48.19 q  5
1) Rachel Love SO 2) Aileen Klaus SO 3) Elizabeth Baird JR 4) Madeleine Wood FR

    Burnt Hills-Scotia 3:51.58 q  6
1) Jami Fuson SO 2) Sophie Olson SR 3) Olympia Frisoni FR 4) Sophie Swain SR

    Schenectady-Colonie 3:51.62 q  7
1) Olivia McLeron SR 2) Josefina Casper JR 3) Gabrielle Lupe JR 4) Emma Bogdanowicz-Wilson SO

    Albany Academy 3:54.71 q  8
1) Ava Kaufman 7 2) Ella Gibbs JR 3) Liv Eisenhardt SR 4) Emilia Frazier JR

    Shaker 3:55.27 q  9
1) Amber Crain JR 2) Lucy Catalano FR 3) Emily Yu SR 4) Lily DeBellis SO

    Guilderland-Voorheesville 4:03.79 q  10
1) Kelly Keaney 7 2) Jennifer Cao FR 3) Isabella Gitto SO 4) Kylie Rowland SR

    Albany HS 4:05.83 q  11
1) Faith O'Toole SR 2) Mackenzi Stevenson SR 3) Adina Kligerman SR 4) Maggie Carroll JR

    Troy 4:14.53 q  12
1) Maeve McDermott FR 2) Greta Zampier JR 3) Mikaleigh Hughes FR 4) Amelia Kulzer SO

    Hudson Falls-So Glens Falls 4:42.28 q  13
1) Jana Bonesteel 2) Annabelle Lindsay 3) Leah Loveday 4) Faith Holcomb JR


